
Administration/Office Staff
Donald Wyatt Principal dgwyatt@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Kara Brooks Assistant Principal of Instruction klbrooks@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Stephawn Kee Assistant Principal skee@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Donovan Kent Assistant Principal dkent@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Janet Materdo Assistant Principal jhmaterdo@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Dr. Barbara Knapper-Bolden Dean of Students bknapper-bolden@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Lola Salamah Principal Intern lsalamah@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Savannah Lyons Lead Financial Secretary/ First Responder saslate@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Janice Fansler Administrative Assistant jfansler@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Jane Ingram (Tyson) Attendance Clerk jptyson@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Connie Chandler Data Manager cachandler@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Hollie Hutchinson MTSS Coordinator hdhutchinson@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Heather Scales Graduation Coach/SIT Chair hzscales@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Rheanna Howe Testing Coordinator rghowe@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Jemia Blakely Parent Involvement Coordinator jmblakely@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Sharon Beck Instructional Technology Facilitator smbeck@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Frank Martin Athletic Director fmartin@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Deputy Cozy Jackson SRO jacksocm@fcso.us

Open Position Housekeeping Services Lead TBD

Rhonda Griffin Child Nutrition Services Manager rljohnsongriffin@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Jaylin Boldin Behavior Intervention Specialist TBD@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Tiesuan Brown Behavior Intervention Specialist
Head Football/ Black Achievers

trbrown@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Telicia Hamilton Behavior Intervention Specialist TBD@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Open Position Behavior Intervention Specialist TBD@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Andrew Jones ISS Supervisor wajones@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Student Services
Stan Huck Director of Student Services/Counselor shuck@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Porchia Conner Counselor/SIT pmconner@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Elizabeth Cox Franklin Counselor emcoxfranklin@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Corey Daniel Counselor cjdaniel@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Jake McBride Counselor/MTAC/First Responder jdmcbride@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Wendy Robinson Administrative Assistant wrobinson@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Robin Scott Registrar rsscott@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Angela Smith School Psychologist asmith2@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Shana Gary Social Worker scgary@wsfcs.k12.nc.us
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Credit Recovery
Andrew Jones Teacher/Head Baseball/Assistant Athletic Director wajones@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Career and Technical Education (CTE)
Michelle Palmer Dept Chair/Teacher/Asst. Athletic Director mjpalmer@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Eunice Campbell Long Term Sub efcampbell@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Joshua Lambeth Teacher jslambeth@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Andrea Little Teacher ahlittle@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Nika Miller Teacher ndmiller@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Lateesha Mungin Teacher/Social ldmungin@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Andy Muse Career Development Coordinator/ MTAC/Head Boys
Basketball

amuse@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Rene Rector Teacher rrector@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Kimberly Speas Teacher/SIT kjspeas@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

George Tinkler Teacher gtinkler@wsfcs.k12.nc.us
Open Position Teacher TBD@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

English Department
Laurie Schaefer Dept Chair/Teacher/MTAC/NEHS/STAND lschaefer@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Lori Barnett Teacher/SIT labarnett@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Jacob Crews Teacher/Student Council jhcrews@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

James (Jay) Cross Teacher/Best Buddies/NEHS jscross@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Anna Kiefer Douglas Teacher/Newspaper/Track aekieferdouglas@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Bailey Inama Teacher brinama@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Melanie Murphy Teacher/Social/GSA/NEHS mamurphy@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Jennifer Pisini Martin Teacher/Yearbook/Social/Prom jpisini@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Meredith Wooten Teacher/Academic Team/NEHS/Seniors mswooten@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Exceptional Children’s Department
Beth Whittle Dept Chair/OCS Teacher/SIT bmwhittle@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Rick Anderson OPA Assistant rlanderson@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Paris Crowell Long Term Sub TBD@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Arts
Barbara Trinh Dept Chair/Art Teacher/Art Club bjtrinh@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Inkem Baker Drama Teacher irbaker@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Ross Broadway Chorus Teacher rabroadway@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Maria Colamarino Art Teacher/ SIT mbcolamarino@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Morgan Jones Dance Teacher/Dance Team/MTAC mjones@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Dr. Lisa Morris Orchestra Teacher lamorris@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Rebekah Steiner Psihountas Band Teacher/Marching Band rspsihountas@wsfcs.k12.nc.us
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Exceptional Children’s Department continued
Steve Dixon MAP Assistant sddixon@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Jerome Dukes EC General Assistant jdukes@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Jill Evans ECS Teacher Tjevans@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Jennifer Gallagher OCS Teacher jegilbert@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Angela Gray ECS Teacher amgray@wsfcs.k12.nc.us
Heather Hanlin-Grogg MAP Program Teacher hghanlingrogg@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Regina Johnson ECS Assistant rejohnson@wsfcs.k12.nc.us
Crystal Keever Personal Assistant ckeever@wsfcs.k12.nc.us
Perry Long OPA Assistant TBD@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Stephanie Macgruder EC Facilitator shmagruder@wsfcs.k12.nc.us
Bryn Walker McSwain EC Inclusion Teacher bwmcswain@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

J.J. Penn Personal Assistant jgpenn@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Marvin Purvis Personal Assistant mgpurvis@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Catherine Rice ECS Assistant crice@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Jamaal Saahir ECS Assistant Jsaahir2@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Nancy Scarborough-Black OCS Teacher nescarborough@sfcs.k12.nc.us

Leigh Shoaf EC Inclusion Teacher TBD@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Tiana Shuff Hicks EC TA Assistant TBD@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

John Stakeman EC Assistant jtstakeman@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Open Position Speech Therapist TBD@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Open Position EC Inclusion Teacher TBD@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Open Position Personal Assistant TBD@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

JROTC
SFC Anthony Mark Berry Teacher amberry@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Open Position Teacher TBD@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Math Department
Matt Smith Dept Chair/Teacher/MTAC/PTSA/Seniors mjsmith@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Eric Thor Bochonko Teacher etbochonko@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Joey Edwards Teacher/Head Wrestling jledwards@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Carol Faltynski Privette Teacher/Seniors/Academic Team cfaltynskiprivette@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

James Grimstead Teacher/Head Swimming jmgrimstead@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Dan Marazita Teacher/Track/Football dwmarazita@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Dr. Angela Palmer Teacher/Head Softball/NHS/Seniors adpalmer@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Danisha Rouson Teacher dgrouson@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Christina Thurston (Sawyer) Teacher/ Mu Alpha Theta Math Honor Society cathurston@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Candice Smith Teacher crsmith@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Chris Turner Teacher/SIT cmturner@wsfcs.k12.nc.us
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Media Center
Judy Uhrig Media Center/SIT/MTAC/Dept Chair jruhrig@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Ruth Morton Media Assistant (half time) rmorton@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

PE/Health Department
Jamie Kota Dept. Chair/Teacher/Softball jmkota@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Open Position Teacher TBD@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Patrick Cromwell Teacher/Head Track/Head Cross Country pbcromwell@wsfcs.k12.nc.us
Becky Kendrick Teacher rnkendrick@wsfcs.k12.nc.us
Taylor Rhodes Teacher/Head Boys’ and Girls’ Golf/ Boys Basketball trhodes@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Patrick Thigpen Teacher/ Boys’ Lacrosse pcthigpen@wsfcs.12.nc.us

Science Department
Robyn Allen Department Chair/Teacher/NHS rjallen@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Aimee Durkos Teacher/9th Orientation/Student Council/NHS/Science Honor
Society

acdurkos@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Philip Kirby Teacher pjkirby@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Richmond Lyons Teacher/MTAC/Head Girls’ Basketball/Zoology Club rglyons@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Taylor McDaniel Teacher/SIT tamcdaniel@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Jessica Moore Teacher (Science/Social Studies) TBD@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Chris Page Teacher/Head Girls’ Track/Cross Country cdpage@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Mike Riley Teacher/Head Girls’ Cross Country/Girls’ Track mriley@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Matthew Starkey Teacher/Science Service Club/Academic Team/ Volleyball mrstarkey@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Isaac Warden Teacher itwarden@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Social Studies Department
Tonya Dorman Co Dept Chair/Teacher/MTAC/STAND tdorman@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Rich Brendle Co Dept Chair/Teacher/Football rabrendle@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Jay Benfield Teacher/Head Soccer jdbenfield@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Carrie Bennett Teacher/Student Council/STAND Club cebennett@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Mary Steffie King Teacher msking2@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Mainert Luther Teacher/Key Club mluther@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Jessica Moore Teacher (Science/Social Studies) TBD@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Hollan Peterson Teacher hepeterson@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Joshua Peoples Teacher TBD@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Stephen Shelton Teacher/Academic Team/ Youth And Government smshelton@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

World Languages Department
Greg Williams Dept Chair/Spanish Teacher/Spanish Club/ Latino

Achievers
gwilliams@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Catherine Bormann German Teacher ccbormann@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Anet Rumbaut Spanish Teacher TBD@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Cameron Schwenn French Teacher/MTAC/French Club/PTSA Rep cbschwenn@wsfcs.k12.nc.us
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World Languages Department continued
Ms. Stowman Spanish Teacher (Long Term Sub) TBD@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Michael Thaxton Latin Teacher mlthaxton@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Cathy Toomey ESL Teacher cbtoomey@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Indya Turner American Sign Language Teacher TBD@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Valerie Weeks (Shared with North
Forsyth)

French Teacher vweeks@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Karen Wells (Shared with Reagan) Spanish Teacher kawells@wsfcs.k12.nc.us


